EU Declaration of Compliance
For Materials Intended to Come into Contact with Food

We Waring Products Division of Conair LLC
of 314 Ella T Grasso Avenue
Torrington, CT 06790 USA

In accordance with the following Regulations and Test Reports:

EC Regulation No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

EU Regulation No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to contact food.

EU Regulation No 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting Regulation EU No 10/2011.

EC Regulation No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to contact food.

SGS Test Report No. CANEC2022423606 (SS).
SGS Test Report No. HKGEC1600191107 (SS).
SGS Test Report No. HKGEC1600191108 (SS).
SGS Test Report No. CANEC2022423605 (SS).

Hereby declare that:

Equipment: Waffle Cone Makers
Model Number: WWCMI180E, WWCMI180K

Materials That Come into Contact with Food: Non-Stick Coating System, Aluminum, Stainless Steel,
Nylon,

Based on the test data and declarations provided by their vendors, the products listed above and
placed on the EU market are compliant in accordance with the provisions of the listed Regulations and
their Amendments.

LA

ST o LT N o) TP
Name: Ernst Miller

Position: Compliance Engineer

Done at: USA

On: September 22, 2023



